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D43 - Borzoi

8 colors / 8 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 9200; 10600; 12300
Collection: 1999/1

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Medium Brown 438C 1336 1267 16.5m 22.0m 28.4m

2.  Pale Cream 9043C 1071 1071 7.7m 10.5m 13.7m

3.  Rose 1915C 1117 1307 0.8m 1.1m 1.4m

4.  Pale Pink 182C 1116 1064 0.1m 0.1m 0.1m

5.  Very Dark Grey 433C 1241 1220 2.7m 3.1m 3.6m

6.  White 9061C 1001 1001 0.9m 1.1m 1.3m

7.  Gold Brown 729C 1126 1056 4.5m 5.3m 6.1m

8.  Pale Grey Gold 453C 1138 1127 3.6m 4.3m 4.9m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D42 - Afghan Hound

8 colors / 9 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 8100; 9500; 11000
Collection: 1999/1

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Pale Gold 141C 1070 1070 8.4m 11.2m 14.4m

2.  Creamy Beige 467C 1084 1127 8.5m 11.3m 14.5m

3.  Pale Cream 9043C 1071 1071 2.8m 3.6m 4.4m

4.  Brown 476C 1145 1186 6.7m 9.0m 11.6m

5.  Brownish Pink 479C 1054 1119 0.7m 0.9m 1.1m

6.  Black Black 6 1000 1005 1.0m 1.2m 1.4m

7.  Pale Gold 141C 1070 1070 2.1m 2.5m 2.9m

8.  Gold Brown 729C 1126 1056 2.5m 2.9m 3.3m

9.  Light Brown 4645C 1057 1057 1.5m 1.8m 2.0m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D41 - Australian Shepherd

10 colors / 12 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 8700; 10000; 11600
Collection: 1999/1

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Charcoal ClGy 10 1240 1240 6.5m 8.5m 10.8m

2.  Medium Grey ClGy 9 1040 1041 14.8m 20.1m 26.2m

3.  Pale Cream 9043C 1071 1071 3.5m 4.8m 6.2m

4.  White 9061C 1001 1001 0.7m 0.8m 0.9m

5.  Pale Grey ClGy 1 1086 1011 1.7m 2.0m 2.3m

6.  Pale Gold 141C 1070 1070 1.2m 1.4m 1.6m

7.  Silver Grey 429C 1011 1165 1.6m 1.9m 2.2m

8.  Charcoal ClGy 10 1240 1240 3.1m 3.7m 4.3m

9.  Black Black 6 1000 1005 2.3m 2.7m 3.1m

10.  Pale Pink 182C 1116 1064 0.2m 0.2m 0.3m

11.  Rose 1915C 1117 1307 0.1m 0.1m 0.1m

12.  Pale Grey ClGy 1 1086 1011 0.1m 0.1m 0.1m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D40 - Old English Sheepdog (Bobtail)

8 colors / 9 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 8900; 10400; 12100
Collection: 1999/1

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Dark Grey 431C 1041 1306 14.2m 18.9m 24.1m

2.  White 9061C 1001 1001 0.9m 1.2m 1.5m

3.  Silver Grey 429C 1011 1165 13.0m 17.4m 22.4m

4.  Very Dark Grey 433C 1241 1220 1.5m 1.7m 2.0m

5.  White 9061C 1001 1001 2.4m 2.8m 3.2m

6.  Pale Pink 182C 1116 1064 0.4m 0.5m 0.7m

7.  Rose 1915C 1117 1307 0.2m 0.2m 0.3m

8.  Light Grey ClGy 2 1085 1218 1.8m 2.2m 2.5m

9.  Grey 430C 1118 1203 2.4m 2.8m 3.3m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D39 - Dogue De Bordeaux

9 colors / 9 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 10800; 12600; 14600
Collection: 1999/1

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Pale Gold 141C 1070 1070 17.2m 22.9m 29.5m

2.  Dark Rose 695C 1119 1190 2.0m 2.7m 3.6m

3.  Brown 469C 1158 1058 14.3m 18.8m 23.9m

4.  Pale Pink 182C 1116 1064 0.5m 0.7m 0.9m

5.  Creamy Beige 467C 1084 1127 0.3m 0.4m 0.4m

6.  Black Black 6 1000 1005 3.3m 3.9m 4.4m

7.  Rose 1915C 1117 1307 0.5m 0.6m 0.7m

8.  White 9061C 1001 1001 0.1m 0.1m 0.1m

9.  Gold Brown 729C 1126 1056 6.4m 7.6m 8.8m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D38 - Bichon Frise

10 colors / 11 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 8000; 9500; 11200
Collection: 1999/1

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  White 9061C 1001 1001 15.1m 20.2m 26.1m

2.  Light Silver Grey ClGy 3 1087 1236 9.7m 13.3m 17.3m

3.  Pale Grey ClGy 1 1086 1011 4.5m 5.3m 6.1m

4.  Light Silver Grey ClGy 3 1087 1236 1.2m 1.4m 1.6m

5.  Dark Brown 439C 1059 1131 1.2m 1.7m 2.1m

6.  Light Grey Brown WmGy 4 1060 1229 1.7m 2.0m 2.3m

7.  Medium Grey Brown WmGy 5 1136 1149 0.8m 1.0m 1.1m

8.  Brownish Pink 695C 1341 1237 0.1m 0.1m 0.1m

9.  Pink 176C 1317 1016 0.1m 0.1m 0.1m

10.  Charcoal ClGy 10 1240 1240 0.1m 0.1m 0.1m

11.  (grey/brown) 462C 1329 1267 0.3m 0.4m 0.5m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D37 - Bearded Collie

9 colors / 10 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 9600; 11200; 13000
Collection: 1999/1

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Pale Cream 9043C 1071 1071 12.3m 16.3m 20.8m

2.  Dark Grey 431C 1041 1306 10.0m 13.5m 17.6m

3.  Medium Grey Brown WmGy 5 1136 1149 5.8m 7.9m 10.2m

4.  Dark Grey 431C 1041 1306 1.6m 1.9m 2.2m

5.  White 9061C 1001 1001 1.4m 1.6m 1.9m

6.  Very Dark Grey 433C 1241 1220 3.1m 3.6m 4.2m

7.  Grey 430C 1118 1203 2.4m 2.8m 3.2m

8.  Pale Pink 182C 1116 1064 0.3m 0.4m 0.5m

9.  Rose 1915C 1117 1307 0.2m 0.2m 0.3m

10.  Light Grey ClGy 2 1085 1218 3.0m 3.5m 4.1m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D36 - Newfoundland

8 colors / 8 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 8200; 9500; 11100
Collection: 1999/1

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Dark Grey 431C 1041 1306 22.1m 30.1m 39.2m

2.  Dark Rose 695C 1119 1190 0.6m 0.8m 1.0m

3.  Pale Pink 182C 1116 1064 0.6m 0.8m 1.0m

4.  Rose 1915C 1117 1307 0.4m 0.5m 0.5m

5.  Grey 430C 1118 1203 2.3m 2.7m 3.1m

6.  Medium Silver Grey 643C 1012 1085 0.1m 0.1m 0.1m

7.  Very Dark Brown Black 7 2X 1318 1059 5.6m 6.7m 7.7m

8.  Black Black 6 1000 1005 2.3m 2.7m 3.2m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D36 - Newfoundland

8 colors / 8 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 8200; 9500; 11100
Collection: 1999/1

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Light Brown 4645C 1057 1057 22.1m 30.1m 39.2m

2.  Dark Rose 695C 1119 1190 0.6m 0.8m 1.0m

3.  Pale Pink 182C 1116 1064 0.6m 0.8m 1.0m

4.  Rose 1915C 1117 1307 0.4m 0.5m 0.5m

5.  Gold Brown 729C 1126 1056 2.3m 2.7m 3.1m

6.  Mushroom Cap 481C 1142 1017 0.1m 0.1m 0.1m

7.  Brown 469C 1158 1058 5.6m 6.7m 7.7m

8.  Brown 476C 1145 1186 2.3m 2.7m 3.2m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D35 - Bedlington Terrier

9 colors / 10 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 9000; 10500; 12200
Collection: 1999/1

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Pale Grey Gold 453C 1138 1127 4.7m 5.9m 7.3m

2.  Pale Cream 9043C 1071 1071 7.3m 9.9m 12.9m

3.  Light Grey Brown WmGy 4 1060 1229 11.5m 15.6m 20.2m

4.  Very Dark Grey 433C 1241 1220 3.2m 4.2m 5.3m

5.  Pale Pink 182C 1116 1064 0.8m 1.1m 1.4m

6.  Rose 1915C 1117 1307 0.5m 0.6m 0.6m

7.  Pale Grey ClGy 1 1086 1011 3.2m 3.8m 4.4m

8.  Pale Grey Gold 453C 1138 1127 2.2m 2.6m 3.0m

9.  Medium Grey ClGy 9 1040 1041 2.8m 3.3m 3.8m

10.  White 9061C 1001 1001 1.2m 1.5m 1.7m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D34 - Pembroke Welsh Corgi

8 colors / 10 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 7900; 9200; 10700
Collection: 1999/1

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Beige 4685C 1149 1022 10.7m 14.2m 18.1m

2.  Gold Brown 729C 1126 1056 8.7m 11.8m 15.3m

3.  Very Dark Grey 433C 1241 1220 1.6m 2.2m 2.8m

4.  Rose 1915C 1117 1307 0.1m 0.1m 0.2m

5.  Pale Cream 9043C 1071 1071 0.9m 1.0m 1.2m

6.  (dark grey) 417C 1063 610 1.1m 1.3m 1.6m

7.  Creamy Beige 467C 1084 1127 4.9m 6.2m 7.5m

8.  Pale Gold 141C 1070 1070 3.6m 4.2m 4.9m

9.  Gold Brown 729C 1126 1056 0.1m 0.1m 0.1m

10.  (dark grey) 417C 1063 610 0.1m 0.1m 0.2m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D33 - Alaskan Malamute

8 colors / 11 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 8200; 9800; 11500
Collection: 1999/1

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Silver Grey 429C 1011 1165 11.7m 15.6m 20.0m

2.  White 9061C 1001 1001 5.7m 7.7m 9.9m

3.  Light Silver Grey 427C 1010 1236 3.6m 4.6m 5.6m

4.  White 9061C 1001 1001 0.3m 0.3m 0.4m

5.  Very Dark Brown Black 7 2X 1318 1059 7.6m 10.2m 13.0m

6.  Silver Grey 429C 1011 1165 1.0m 1.2m 1.4m

7.  Rose 1915C 1117 1307 0.1m 0.2m 0.2m

8.  Pale Pink 182C 1116 1064 0.1m 0.1m 0.1m

9.  Light Silver Grey 427C 1010 1236 0.1m 0.1m 0.1m

10.  Light Brown 4645C 1057 1057 0.1m 0.1m 0.1m

11.  Medium Grey ClGy 9 1040 1041 4.7m 4.7m 5.5m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D32 - Scottish Terrier

6 colors / 6 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 7700; 8900; 10200
Collection: 1999/1

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Charcoal ClGy 10 1240 1240 20.7m 28.1m 36.5m

2.  Silver Grey 429C 1011 1165 1.6m 1.9m 2.2m

3.  Brownish Pink 479C 1054 1119 0.2m 0.3m 0.3m

4.  Medium Grey ClGy 9 1040 1041 4.4m 5.2m 6.0m

5.  Light Brown 4645C 1057 1057 0.1m 0.1m 0.1m

6.  Black Black 6 1000 1005 4.8m 5.7m 6.6m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.



www.embirddogdesigns.eu
© BALARAD, s.r.o. All Rights Reserved.

D50 - Boston Terrier

8 colors / 9 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.52; 2.91; 3.31 " height
Sizes (cm): 6.4; 7.4; 8.4 cm height
Stitches: 7300; 8400; 9700
Photo supplied by Jo & Ed Parrott
Collection: 1999/2

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Charcoal ClGy 10 1240 1240 15.7m 20.3m 25.5m

2.  Pastel Coral 438C 1259 1016 0.2m 0.3m 0.4m

3.  Light Silver Grey 427C 1010 1236 7.1m 9.3m 11.9m

4.  White 9061C 1001 1001 2.5m 2.9m 3.3m

5.  Medium Grey Brown WmGy 5 1136 1149 0.4m 0.5m 0.6m

6.  Black Black 6 1000 1005 4.2m 4.9m 5.6m

7.  Silver Grey 429C 1011 1165 1.2m 1.3m 1.5m

8.  Medium Grey ClGy 9 1040 1041 0.8m 1.0m 1.1m

9.  Light Silver Grey 427C 1010 1236 0.1m 0.1m 0.1m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D51 - Border Terrier

7 colors / 7 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 8900; 10400; 12300
Photo supplied by Jim & Bronwen Soukup
Collection: 1999/2

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Medium Grey ClGy 9 1040 1041 3.4m 4.1m 5.0m

2.  Light Brown 4645C 1057 1057 16.1m 21.9m 28.7m

3.  Mushroom Cap 481C 1142 1017 8.6m 11.7m 15.3m

4.  Brownish Cream 719C 1127 1113 0.7m 0.9m 1.0m

5.  Brown 469C 1058 1057 2.9m 3.4m 4.0m

6.  Dark Brown 439C 1059 1131 1.6m 1.9m 2.2m

7.  Brownish Pink 479C 1054 1119 5.3m 6.2m 7.2m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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C7 - Burmese

5 colors / 5 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.52; 2.91; 3.31 " height
Sizes (cm): 6.4; 7.4; 8.4 cm height
Stitches: 8600; 10000; 11500
Photo supplied by Jan Geiger
Collection: 1999/2

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Charcoal ClGy 10 1240 1240 26.7m 34.7m 43.6m

2.  Pale Lemon 1205C 1123 1022 0.9m 1.2m 1.5m

3.  (grey/brown) 462C 1329 1267 3.7m 4.3m 4.8m

4.  Black Black 6 1000 1005 5.1m 5.9m 6.7m

5.  Medium Grey Brown WmGy 5 1136 1149 1.9m 2.3m 2.6m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D52 - Scottish Deerhound

8 colors / 9 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 7700; 8900; 10200
Collection: 1999/2

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Medium Grey ClGy 9 1040 1041 16.9m 22.3m 28.4m

2.  Very Dark Grey 433C 1241 1220 1.6m 2.2m 2.8m

3.  Charcoal ClGy 10 1240 1240 16.2m 22.0m 28.7m

4.  Peach Rose 1767C 1315 1117 0.4m 0.5m 0.6m

5.  Very Dark Grey 433C 1241 1220 1.1m 1.3m 1.5m

6.  (light pink) 5005C 1141 1304 0.6m 0.7m 0.8m

7.  Medium Silver Grey 643C 1012 1085 5.9m 7.0m 8.0m

8.  White 9061C 1001 1001 0.9m 1.1m 1.2m

9.  Palest Blue 642C 1153 1151 7.7m 9.1m 10.5m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D53 - Flat-Coated Retriever

6 colors / 6 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 8200; 9600; 11200
Photo supplied by Pam Evgen
Collection: 1999/2

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Light Midnight 533C 1362 1298 24.2m 32.6m 42.3m

2.  (grey/brown) 462C 1329 1267 0.3m 0.4m 0.6m

3.  (middle bluish grey) 535C 1363 1295 5.3m 6.3m 7.2m

4.  Dark Grey 431C 1041 1306 0.6m 0.7m 0.8m

5.  Black Black 6 1000 1005 4.3m 5.0m 5.8m

6.  Medium Silver Grey 643C 1012 1085 1.0m 1.1m 1.3m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D54 - American Staffordshire Terrier

9 colors / 9 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 7000; 8200; 9500
Collection: 1999/2

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Gold Brown 729C 1126 1056 10.0m 13.3m 17.1m

2.  Brown 469C 1058 1057 7.9m 10.6m 13.9m

3.  White 9061C 1001 1001 2.6m 3.5m 4.6m

4.  Light Silver Grey 427C 1010 1236 1.7m 2.0m 2.3m

5.  Camel 155C 1055 1055 0.7m 0.8m 1.0m

6.  Medium Grey ClGy 9 1040 1041 0.5m 0.6m 0.7m

7.  Dark Brown 439C 1059 1131 1.4m 1.6m 1.9m

8.  Silver Grey 429C 1011 1165 0.6m 0.7m 0.8m

9.  Light Brown 4645C 1057 1057 3.9m 4.6m 5.4m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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C1 - American Shorthair

9 colors / 9 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 8200; 9400; 10800
Collection: 1999/2

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Grey 430C 1118 1203 18.0m 24.3m 31.4m

2.  Brownish Green 105C 1157 1156 0.6m 0.8m 1.1m

3.  Light Khaki Green 5845C 1105 1063 0.2m 0.2m 0.3m

4.  Pale Grey ClGy 1 1086 1011 2.2m 2.8m 3.5m

5.  Very Dark Grey 433C 1241 1220 2.4m 2.9m 3.3m

6.  Warm Wine 505C 1374 1036 0.1m 0.1m 0.1m

7.  Brownish Pink 479C 1054 1119 0.7m 0.8m 0.9m

8.  Dark Grey 431C 1041 1306 4.1m 4.9m 5.6m

9.  Silver Grey 429C 1011 1165 3.9m 4.6m 5.3m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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C2 - Norwegian Forest Cat

8 colors / 9 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.44; 2.87; 3.31 " height
Sizes (cm): 6.2; 7.3; 8.4 cm height
Stitches: 8300; 9700; 11300
Collection: 1999/2

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Charcoal ClGy 10 1240 1240 23.5m 31.5m 40.5m

2.  Grey 430C 1118 1203 1.3m 1.6m 2.0m

3.  Pale Green 580C 1104 1104 0.5m 0.6m 0.8m

4.  Khaki Green 5767C 1156 1156 0.3m 0.3m 0.4m

5.  Pale Cream 9043C 1071 1071 0.1m 0.1m 0.1m

6.  Very Dark Brown Black 7 2X 1318 1059 4.0m 4.7m 5.4m

7.  Black Black 6 1000 1005 1.3m 1.5m 1.7m

8.  Dark Grey 431C 1041 1306 4.8m 5.7m 6.5m

9.  Grey 430C 1118 1203 0.7m 0.8m 0.9m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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C3 - Balinese

9 colors / 10 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.28; 2.72; 3.15 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.8; 6.9; 8.0 cm height
Stitches: 8000; 9300; 10800
Collection: 1999/2

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Pale Grey ClGy 1 1086 1011 17.6m 23.8m 31.0m

2.  White 9061C 1001 1001 3.3m 4.3m 5.4m

3.  Medium Grey Brown WmGy 5 1136 1149 3.1m 4.1m 5.2m

4.  Country Blue 645C 1360 1291 0.5m 0.7m 0.9m

5.  Light Silver Grey ClGy 3 1087 1236 4.3m 5.1m 5.9m

6.  (grey/brown) 462C 1329 1267 0.4m 0.4m 0.5m

7.  (light pink) 5005C 1141 1304 0.1m 0.1m 0.1m

8.  Very Dark Grey 433C 1241 1220 0.5m 0.6m 0.6m

9.  Pale Grey ClGy 1 1086 1011 0.3m 0.3m 0.4m

10.  Pale Cream 9043C 1071 1071 2.9m 3.5m 4.9m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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C4 - Ragdoll

12 colors / 12 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 8400; 9900; 11500
Collection: 1999/2

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Brown 469C 1058 1057 13.3m 17.7m 22.7m

2.  Camel 155C 1055 1055 3.8m 5.1m 6.7m

3.  Pale Cream 9043C 1071 1071 7.5m 10.2m 13.2m

4.  Gold Brown 729C 1126 1056 2.6m 3.2m 3.9m

5.  Light Brown 4645C 1057 1057 1.4m 1.7m 2.0m

6.  Brown 476C 1145 1186 2.4m 2.8m 3.2m

7.  Country Blue 645C 1360 1291 0.2m 0.3m 0.3m

8.  White 9061C 1001 1001 0.7m 0.8m 1.0m

9.  Light Silver Grey ClGy 3 1087 1236 0.5m 0.6m 0.7m

10.  Pale Grey ClGy 1 1086 1011 3.0m 3.5m 4.0m

11.  (light pink) 5005C 1141 1304 0.1m 0.2m 0.2m

12.  Dark Brown 439C 1059 1131 0.1m 0.1m 0.1m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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C5 - Persian

9 colors / 10 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 9400; 11100; 13200
Collection: 1999/2

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Pale Cream 9043C 1071 1071 19.8m 26.5m 34.2m

2.  Pale Blue 278C 1075 1292 0.7m 1.0m 1.2m

3.  Light Silver Grey ClGy 3 1087 1236 11.5m 15.4m 20.0m

4.  White 9061C 1001 1001 1.8m 2.1m 2.4m

5.  Light Grey Brown WmGy 4 1060 1229 0.9m 1.1m 1.3m

6.  Pale Grey ClGy 1 1086 1011 6.6m 7.9m 9.1m

7.  Peach Rose 1767C 1315 1117 0.1m 0.1m 0.1m

8.  (dark grey) 416C 1062 1011 0.5m 0.6m 0.7m

9.  Black Black 6 1000 1005 0.2m 0.2m 0.2m

10.  Pale Cream 9043C 1071 1071 0.3m 0.4m 0.4m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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C6 - Somali

9 colors / 9 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 7700; 8900; 10200
Collection: 1999/2

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Burnished Brown 463C 1144 1266 18.9m 25.5m 33.1m

2.  (light pink) 5005C 1141 1304 0.1m 0.1m 0.2m

3.  Dark Brown 439C 1059 1131 2.7m 3.4m 4.1m

4.  Pale Cream 9043C 1071 1071 0.2m 0.2m 0.2m

5.  (light blue) 5493C 1227 1305 0.2m 0.2m 0.3m

6.  Pale Brown 466C 1128 1269 2.7m 3.1m 3.6m

7.  (yellow/brown) 871C 1338 1265 4.9m 5.7m 6.6m

8.  Silver Grey 429C 1011 1165 1.0m 1.2m 1.4m

9.  Pale Grey Gold 453C 1138 1127 0.3m 0.3m 0.4m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D44 - Peruvian Inca Orchid

8 colors / 8 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 6300; 7200; 8300
Collection: 1999/2

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  White 9061C 1001 1001 4.1m 5.2m 6.6m

2.  Dark Brown 439C 1059 1131 6.6m 8.9m 11.6m

3.  Mushroom Cap 481C 1142 1017 5.0m 6.6m 8.5m

4.  Brownish Cream 719C 1127 1113 0.8m 0.9m 1.0m

5.  Light Brown 4645C 1057 1057 3.2m 4.1m 5.1m

6.  Medium Grey Brown WmGy 5 1136 1149 3.5m 4.1m 4.8m

7.  Dark Grey 431C 1041 1306 0.2m 0.2m 0.2m

8.  Brownish Pink 479C 1054 1119 1.6m 1.9m 2.2m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D45 - Chinese Shar-Pei

7 colors / 7 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 9500; 10900; 12500
Collection: 1999/2

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Medium Brown 438C 1336 1267 21.6m 29.0m 37.6m

2.  Pale Grey Gold 453C 1138 1127 4.9m 6.5m 8.2m

3.  Pale Cream 9043C 1071 1071 0.5m 0.6m 0.7m

4.  Light Grey Brown WmGy 4 1060 1229 0.3m 0.3m 0.4m

5.  Dark Brown 439C 1059 1131 2.0m 2.3m 2.7m

6.  (yellow/brown) 871C 1338 1265 4.4m 5.2m 6.0m

7.  Burnished Brown 463C 1144 1266 4.8m 5.6m 6.5m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D45 - Chinese Shar-Pei

7 colors / 7 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 9500; 10900; 12500
Collection: 1999/2

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Twilight ClGy 11 1239 1220 21.6m 29.0m 37.6m

2.  Silver Grey 429C 1011 1165 4.9m 6.5m 8.2m

3.  Light Silver Grey 427C 1010 1236 0.5m 0.6m 0.7m

4.  Light Grey Brown WmGy 4 1060 1229 0.3m 0.3m 0.4m

5.  Black Black 6 1000 1005 2.0m 2.3m 2.7m

6.  Medium Grey ClGy 9 1040 1041 4.4m 5.2m 6.0m

7.  Charcoal ClGy 10 1240 1240 4.8m 5.6m 6.5m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D46 - Clumber Spaniel

7 colors / 7 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 9700; 11200; 13100
Collection: 1999/2

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Medium Grey Brown WmGy 5 1136 1149 21.8m 29.2m 37.7m

2.  Pale Grey ClGy 1 1086 1011 6.3m 8.5m 11.1m

3.  Pale Cream 9043C 1071 1071 1.0m 1.2m 1.4m

4.  Light Grey Brown WmGy 4 1060 1229 3.7m 4.4m 5.1m

5.  (grey/brown) 462C 1329 1267 5.1m 6.0m 6.9m

6.  Twilight ClGy 11 1239 1220 1.9m 2.2m 2.6m

7.  Medium Brown 438C 1336 1267 0.5m 0.6m 0.7m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D47 - Swiss Mountain Dog

13 colors / 13 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 9400; 10900; 12700
Collection: 1999/2

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Twilight ClGy 11 1239 1220 18.6m 24.8m 32.0m

2.  Pale Cream 9043C 1071 1071 5.7m 7.8m 10.1m

3.  Gold Brown 729C 1126 1056 2.8m 3.8m 4.9m

4.  Medium Grey ClGy 9 1040 1041 2.5m 3.0m 3.5m

5.  Pale Grey ClGy 1 1086 1011 1.0m 1.2m 1.4m

6.  Camel 155C 1055 1055 0.6m 0.8m 0.9m

7.  Silver Grey 429C 1011 1165 0.3m 0.4m 0.5m

8.  Light Brown 4645C 1057 1057 1.4m 1.7m 1.9m

9.  White 9061C 1001 1001 1.0m 1.2m 1.4m

10.  Charcoal ClGy 10 1240 1240 3.4m 4.0m 4.7m

11.  Peach Rose 1767C 1315 1117 0.3m 0.4m 0.5m

12.  (light pink) 5005C 1141 1304 0.3m 0.3m 0.4m

13.  Black Black 6 1000 1005 1.4m 1.6m 1.9m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D48 - Shih-Tzu

9 colors / 10 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 9500; 11000; 12800
Collection: 1999/2

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Pale Cream 9043C 1071 1071 12.8m 17.1m 22.0m

2.  Light Silver Grey ClGy 3 1087 1236 10.2m 13.7m 17.7m

3.  (grey/brown) 462C 1329 1267 4.9m 6.7m 8.6m

4.  Light Grey Brown WmGy 4 1060 1229 4.5m 5.3m 6.1m

5.  Charcoal ClGy 10 1240 1240 1.0m 1.2m 1.3m

6.  White 9061C 1001 1001 1.0m 1.1m 1.3m

7.  Jacaranda 2726C 1335 1242 0.2m 0.3m 0.3m

8.  Charcoal ClGy 10 1240 1240 0.1m 0.2m 0.2m

9.  Pale Grey ClGy 1 1086 1011 4.4m 5.2m 6.0m

10.  Dark Grey 431C 1041 1306 0.1m 0.1m 0.1m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D49 - Weimaraner

8 colors / 8 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 9400; 10900; 12800
Collection: 1999/2

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Medium Silver Grey 643C 1012 1085 16.6m 22.2m 28.5m

2.  Dark Grey 431C 1041 1306 7.9m 10.8m 14.0m

3.  Light Silver Grey 427C 1010 1236 4.5m 5.9m 7.4m

4.  Silver Grey 429C 1011 1165 3.6m 4.2m 4.9m

5.  Grey 430C 1118 1203 4.0m 4.7m 5.5m

6.  Very Dark Grey 433C 1241 1220 1.7m 2.0m 2.3m

7.  Pale Brown 466C 1128 1269 0.1m 0.2m 0.2m

8.  Black Black 6 1000 1005 0.8m 0.9m 1.0m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D55 - Labrador Retriever 3 Black (puppy)

5 colors / 5 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 8500; 10000; 11800
Collection: 1999/3

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Twilight ClGy 11 1239 1220 26.4m 35.5m 45.9m

2.  Charcoal ClGy 10 1240 1240 4.6m 5.4m 6.2m

3.  Black Black 6 1000 1005 5.6m 6.6m 7.7m

4.  Brownish Pink 479C 1054 1119 0.3m 0.4m 0.4m

5.  (dark grey) 417C 1063 610 0.1m 0.1m 0.1m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D56 - Bullmastiff

10 colors / 10 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 9500; 11200; 13100
Collection: 1999/3

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Brown 476C 1145 1186 19.9m 26.7m 34.4m

2.  Salmon Pink 176C 1016 1016 1.1m 1.5m 2.0m

3.  Bronze 1385C 1173 1056 7.7m 10.4m 13.5m

4.  Pale Pink 182C 1116 1064 0.2m 0.2m 0.2m

5.  Charcoal ClGy 10 1240 1240 0.3m 0.4m 0.4m

6.  Brown 730C 1056 1056 2.2m 2.6m 3.0m

7.  Pastel Coral 438C 1259 1016 4.6m 5.4m 6.2m

8.  Black Black 6 1000 1005 2.6m 3.1m 3.6m

9.  Red Brown 181C 1174 1035 0.1m 0.1m 0.2m

10.  Pale Gold 141C 1070 1070 1.7m 2.0m 2.3m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D57 - Bloodhound

8 colors / 9 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 9300; 10800; 12500
Collection: 1999/3

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Creamy Beige 467C 1084 1127 11.9m 15.8m 20.2m

2.  Light Brown 4645C 1057 1057 13.9m 19.0m 24.7m

3.  Creamy Beige 467C 1084 1127 0.1m 0.2m 0.2m

4.  Pale Gold 141C 1070 1070 4.3m 5.1m 5.9m

5.  Brownish Pink 479C 1054 1119 4.3m 5.1m 5.8m

6.  Dark Grey 431C 1041 1306 0.7m 0.8m 0.9m

7.  Medium Brown 438C 1336 1267 2.7m 3.2m 3.7m

8.  Pale Pink 197C 1148 1117 0.1m 0.1m 0.1m

9.  Black Black 6 1000 1005 1.0m 1.2m 1.3m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D58 - Deutscher Boxer 2 (puppy)

8 colors / 9 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 8800; 10200; 11800
Photo supplied by Cindy Spurbeck
Collection: 1999/3

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Twilight ClGy 11 1239 1220 13.6m 18.2m 23.3m

2.  Bronze 1385C 1173 1056 10.0m 13.7m 17.8m

3.  Twilight ClGy 11 1239 1220 0.7m 0.9m 1.2m

4.  Dark Grey 431C 1041 1306 0.6m 0.7m 0.8m

5.  Black Black 6 1000 1005 2.2m 2.6m 3.1m

6.  Pale Cream 9043C 1071 1071 0.4m 0.5m 0.5m

7.  Pale Gold 141C 1070 1070 1.8m 2.1m 2.5m

8.  Brownish Pink 695C 1341 1237 3.9m 4.6m 5.3m

9.  Brown 469C 1058 1057 3.0m 3.6m 4.1m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D59 - Bulldog

9 colors / 9 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 10300; 12100; 14000
Photo supplied by Marcia Keel
Collection: 1999/3

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Light Silver Grey 427C 1010 1236 17.8m 23.9m 30.6m

2.  Very Dark Grey 433C 1241 1220 10.2m 14.0m 18.2m

3.  Gold Brown 729C 1126 1056 2.9m 3.7m 4.6m

4.  White 9061C 1001 1001 1.0m 1.2m 1.4m

5.  Brownish Cream 719C 1127 1113 1.8m 2.1m 2.4m

6.  Pastel Coral 438C 1259 1016 1.0m 1.2m 1.5m

7.  Black Black 6 1000 1005 1.9m 2.2m 2.6m

8.  Dark Grey 431C 1041 1306 3.0m 3.5m 4.1m

9.  Silver Grey 429C 1011 1165 4.1m 4.9m 5.6m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D60 - Golden Retriever 2 (puppy)

8 colors / 10 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 9100; 10700; 12500
Photo supplied by Charleen Madsen
Collection: 1999/3

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Pale Gold 141C 1070 1070 18.5m 24.7m 31.9m

2.  Black Black 6 1000 1005 0.9m 1.2m 1.6m

3.  Charcoal ClGy 10 1240 1240 0.9m 1.2m 1.6m

4.  Brown 730C 1056 1056 8.1m 10.9m 14.1m

5.  Pale Gold 141C 1070 1070 0.5m 0.5m 0.6m

6.  Creamy Beige 467C 1084 1127 2.9m 3.4m 3.9m

7.  Medium Grey ClGy 9 1040 1041 0.3m 0.4m 0.4m

8.  Bronze 1385C 1173 1056 5.8m 6.8m 7.9m

9.  Brown 469C 1058 1057 0.7m 0.9m 1.0m

10.  Black Black 6 1000 1005 0.4m 0.4m 0.5m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D61 - Irish Setter 2 (puppy)

6 colors / 6 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 8800; 10300; 12000
Photo supplied by Megen Olcott Spencer
Collection: 1999/3

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Medium Brown 438C 1336 1267 13.8m 18.3m 23.5m

2.  Gold Brown 729C 1126 1056 13.5m 18.2m 23.6m

3.  Pale Gold 141C 1070 1070 3.4m 4.0m 4.6m

4.  Dark Brown 439C 1059 1131 1.0m 1.2m 1.4m

5.  Medium Grey ClGy 9 1040 1041 0.4m 0.4m 0.5m

6.  Light Brown 4645C 1057 1057 4.8m 5.7m 6.6m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D62 - Samoyed

9 colors / 10 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 8000; 9400; 11100
Photo supplied by Marcia Keel
Collection: 1999/3

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Pale Cream 9043C 1071 1071 18.6m 25.0m 32.2m

2.  Very Dark Grey 433C 1241 1220 0.4m 0.5m 0.7m

3.  Silver Grey 429C 1011 1165 6.0m 8.0m 10.3m

4.  Salmon Pink 176C 1016 1016 0.6m 0.8m 1.0m

5.  Brownish Pink 695C 1341 1237 0.2m 0.3m 0.3m

6.  White 9061C 1001 1001 3.1m 3.6m 4.2m

7.  Light Silver Grey 427C 1010 1236 3.5m 4.1m 4.7m

8.  Medium Grey ClGy 9 1040 1041 1.0m 1.2m 1.4m

9.  Very Dark Grey 433C 1241 1220 0.2m 0.3m 0.3m

10.  Pale Pink 182C 1116 1064 0.1m 0.1m 0.2m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D63 - Pug

7 colors / 7 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.16; 2.56; 2.95 " height
Sizes (cm): 5.5; 6.5; 7.5 cm height
Stitches: 8600; 10100; 11800
Collection: 1999/3

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Black Black 6 1000 1005 17.6m 23.5m 30.4m

2.  Silver Grey 429C 1011 1165 8.5m 11.5m 14.9m

3.  Medium Grey ClGy 9 1040 1041 3.1m 3.6m 4.2m

4.  Light Midnight 533C 1362 1298 4.5m 5.4m 6.2m

5.  Pale Cream 9043C 1071 1071 0.8m 0.9m 1.1m

6.  Light Silver Grey 427C 1010 1236 2.6m 3.1m 3.6m

7.  Brown 469C 1058 1057 0.2m 0.2m 0.2m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D64 - Maltese

9 colors / 11 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.56; 2.95; 3.35 " height
Sizes (cm): 6.5; 7.5; 8.5 cm height
Stitches: 10100; 11600; 13200
Collection: 1999/3

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Light Grey Brown WmGy 4 1060 1229 14.6m 18.6m 23.1m

2.  Beige 4685C 1149 1022 15.2m 19.8m 24.9m

3.  Light Grey Brown WmGy 4 1060 1229 0.8m 0.9m 1.0m

4.  Salmon Pink 176C 1016 1016 0.5m 0.6m 0.8m

5.  Medium Brown 438C 1336 1267 0.6m 0.8m 0.9m

6.  Deep Sky Blue 293C 1177 1253 0.5m 0.6m 0.7m

7.  Dark Brown 439C 1059 1131 0.8m 1.0m 1.1m

8.  Medium Grey Brown WmGy 5 1136 1149 2.1m 2.4m 2.7m

9.  Brownish Cream 719C 1127 1113 4.9m 5.7m 6.4m

10.  Beige 4685C 1149 1022 0.3m 0.4m 0.4m

11.  White 9061C 1001 1001 4.6m 5.3m 6.0m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D65 - Whippet

8 colors / 9 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.56; 2.95; 3.35 " height
Sizes (cm): 6.5; 7.5; 8.5 cm height
Stitches: 9400; 10800; 12400
Collection: 1999/3

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Pale Cream 9043C 1071 1071 19.9m 25.4m 31.7m

2.  Very Dark Grey 433C 1241 1220 6.9m 9.0m 11.3m

3.  Grey 430C 1118 1203 5.2m 6.4m 7.6m

4.  Very Dark Grey 433C 1241 1220 0.1m 0.1m 0.1m

5.  Dark Grey 431C 1041 1306 0.3m 0.3m 0.3m

6.  White 9061C 1001 1001 1.9m 2.2m 2.5m

7.  Brown 469C 1058 1057 0.1m 0.2m 0.2m

8.  Light Brown 4645C 1057 1057 0.5m 0.6m 0.6m

9.  Light Silver Grey ClGy 3 1087 1236 5.7m 6.6m 7.4m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.
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D66 - Great Dane 2 (Harlequin)

7 colors / 7 thread changes
Sizes (inches): 2.56; 2.95; 3.35 " height
Sizes (cm): 6.5; 7.5; 8.5 cm height
Stitches: 8200; 9400; 10700
Collection: 1999/3

No. Color Name Pantone Madeira Sulky Consumption

1.  Dark Grey 431C 1041 1306 19.6m 25.3m 31.7m

2.  Light Silver Grey 427C 1010 1236 5.1m 6.4m 7.9m

3.  White 9061C 1001 1001 1.0m 1.2m 1.4m

4.  Salmon Pink 176C 1016 1016 0.3m 0.3m 0.3m

5.  Rust 1675C 1021 621 0.2m 0.2m 0.2m

6.  Black Black 6 1000 1005 4.6m 5.3m 6.0m

7.  Silver Grey 429C 1011 1165 3.9m 4.5m 5.1m

Disclaimer: above thread colors are for information only. BALARAD, s.r.o. does not quarantee their accuracy and
correctness. Reference source for colors selection was Madeira thread catalog. Other color codes were found with

use of conversion tables.




